
 
 

 

 Shelbyville Quad Meet 

 

April 2nd, 2019 - Shelbyville 
 

 

Rank    Team Name    Score 

 

Men: 

 

1    St. Teresa    77 

2    Shelbyville    75 

2    Sullivan    75 

4    Central A & M    32 

      

 

Women: 

 

1    Sullivan    89 

2    St. Teresa    85 

3    Shelbyville    72 

4    Central A & M    17 

      

04/02/19: 

  
Boys 400m Dash (M) - 400m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    5         Rund, Joseph    Sophomore    Central A & M    1:00.83    1 

2    6         McIntosh, Jacob    Sophomore    Sullivan    1:01.56    - 

3    7         Schmohe, Clayton    Freshman    Sullivan    1:09.84    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Schinzler, Blake    Junior    Central A & M    55.93    6 

2    2         Bernard, Corentin    Senior    Sullivan    57.01    4 

3    3         Wallace, Dillon    Junior    Sullivan    59.08    3 

4    4         McClure, Chase    Sophomore    Sullivan    59.71    2 

5             Johnson, Karson    Sophomore    Shelbyville    NT    - 



6             Minnis, Trentin    Junior    Shelbyville    NT    - 

7             Mills, James    Freshman    Shelbyville    NT    - 

8             Bridges, Brycen    Junior    St. Teresa    NT    - 

                

  

  
Girls Triple Jump (W) - Triple Jump 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Miller, Esther    Senior    Sullivan    32'  2"    6 

2         Gillespey, Vanessa    Junior    St. Teresa    30'  0"    4 

3         Nichols, Mallory    Sophomore    Sullivan    29'  7"    3 

4         Parsons, Morgan    Senior    Shelbyville    29'  4.5"    2 

5         Bennett, Ashlyn    Junior    Sullivan    25'  9"    1 

         Snow, Kenzie    Junior    St. Teresa    ND    - 

              

  

  
Girls 100m Hurdles (W) - 100m Hurdles 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Switzer, DaeLin    Senior    St. Teresa    15.92    6 

2         Ford, Paige    Junior    St. Teresa    17.76    4 

3         Drury, Natalie    Senior    Sullivan    22.14    3 

         Wade, Trinity    Freshman    Shelbyville    NT    - 

         Orris, Josie    Senior    Sullivan    NT    - 

              

  

  
Girls High Jump (W) - High Jump 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Switzer, DaeLin    Senior    St. Teresa    5'  6"    6 

2         Walton, Zoe    Sophomore    Sullivan    5'  0"    4 

3         White, Emily    Sophomore    Sullivan    4'  10"    3 

4         Marty, Kyleigh    Junior    Shelbyville    4'  8"    2 

5         Bowyer, Elizabeth    Senior    Shelbyville    4'  4"    1 

         Wade, Trinity    Freshman    Shelbyville    NH    - 

              

  

  
Boys 4 x 800m Relay Division 13 (M) - 4 x 800m Relay 

 

Finals: 



 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Team    Time    Score 

 

1       St. Teresa   NT   - 

2       Sullivan   NT   - 

          

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1   Shelbyville   9:37.09   6 

          

  

  
Girls 3200m Run (W) - 3,200m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Schutt, Brook    Freshman    Shelbyville    13:17.49    6 

2         Adrian, Aubrey    Junior    Central A & M    14:09.95    4 

3         Steffen, Larrisa    Senior    Central A & M    14:15.60    3 

4         Hollis, Hannah    Sophomore    St. Teresa    15:14.32    2 

         Dunscomb, Katie    Junior    St. Teresa    NT    - 

              

  

  
Boys 300m Hurdles (M) - 300m Low Hurdles 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    3         Justice, Chance    Sophomore    St. Teresa    45.01    3 

2    7         Finfrock, Zane    Sophomore    Sullivan    53.84    - 

3    8         Bridges, Brycen    Junior    St. Teresa    53.98    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Goss, Brodie    Senior    Sullivan    43.92    6 

2    2         Hoadley, Dalton    Sophomore    Shelbyville    44.68    4 

3    4         Paradee, James    Freshman    Central A & M    47.90    2 

4    5         Rice, Ethan    Freshman    Shelbyville    48.42    1 

5    6         Collins, Nick    Sophomore    Central A & M    49.72    - 



6             Woods, Caleb    Freshman    Central A & M    NT    - 

                

  

  
Girls 300m Hurdles (W) - 300m Low Hurdles 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Switzer, DaeLin    Senior    St. Teresa    47.17    6 

2         White, Emily    Sophomore    Sullivan    53.56    4 

3         Walton, Zoe    Sophomore    Sullivan    54.26    3 

4         Ford, Paige    Junior    St. Teresa    56.51    2 

         Wade, Trinity    Freshman    Shelbyville    NT    - 

              

  

  
Girls 200m Dash (W) - 200m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    11         Hunsaker, Madison    Freshman    Central A & M    33.17    - 

2    12         Nichols, Mallory    Sophomore    Sullivan    33.43    - 

3    15         Chiligiris, Mia    Senior    St. Teresa    34.84    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    4         Fleener, Keelie    Sophomore    Sullivan    30.99    2 

2    7         Gillespey, Abby    Freshman    St. Teresa    31.43    - 

3    8         Corkill, Meena    Junior    Sullivan    31.96    - 

4    9         Vidmar, Abby    Sophomore    Central A & M    32.01    - 

5    13         Drake, Demi    Freshman    St. Teresa    33.67    - 

6    14         Williamson, Sydney    Freshman    Sullivan    34.77    - 

7    16         Stogner, Emilie    Freshman    St. Teresa    36.69    - 

                

 

3: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Norred, Mya    Junior    St. Teresa    28.85    6 

2    2         Null, Lilly    Freshman    Sullivan    30.45    4 

3    3         Martin, Kat    Sophomore    Shelbyville    30.81    3 

4    5         Beyers, Carson    Junior    Shelbyville    31.14    1 

5    6         Burnett, Alexia    Senior    Shelbyville    31.36    - 



6    10         Williams, Lauren    Sophomore    Shelbyville    32.86    - 

7             Ray, Zoe    Senior    Sullivan    NT    - 

8             Dielpholz, Gwen    Junior    Sullivan    NT    - 

                

  

  
Girls 1600m Run (W) - 1,600m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Spain, Gabrielle    Freshman    Shelbyville    5:47.77    6 

2         Hein, Veronica    Junior    St. Teresa    5:54.04    4 

3         Kite, Katherine    Junior    Sullivan    5:59.27    3 

4         Schutt, Brook    Freshman    Shelbyville    6:10.43    2 

5         Brummer, Morgan    Sophomore    St. Teresa    6:15.62    1 

6         Dunscomb, Megan    Freshman    St. Teresa    6:29.87    - 

7         Throneburg, Rachel    Sophomore    Shelbyville    6:32.16    - 

8         Steffen, Larrisa    Senior    Central A & M    6:37.79    - 

9         Adrian, Aubrey    Junior    Central A & M    6:42.08    - 

10         Williamson, Jessica    Junior    Sullivan    9:28.96    - 

              

  

  
Boys 3200m Run (M) - 3,200m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Caceres, Adrian    Senior    St. Teresa    11:57.43    6 

2         Stokes, Lucus    Freshman    Shelbyville    12:25.32    4 

3         Foster, Coen    Sophomore    Sullivan    12:45.50    3 

         Grabb, Matt    Freshman    Shelbyville    NT    - 

         Friedman, James    Sophomore    Shelbyville    NT    - 

              

  

  
Girls 4 x 100m Relay Division 12 (W) - 4 x 100m Relay 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Team    Time    Score 

 

   Central A & M   NT   - 

1   Sullivan   55.33   6 

2   Shelbyville   56.72   4 

3   St. Teresa   58.95   2 

        

  

  
Boys 800m Run (M) - 800m Run 



 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Stewart, Boston    Senior    St. Teresa    2:01.85    6 

2         Boatman, Jay    Senior    St. Teresa    2:09.89    4 

3         Ohl, Tyler    Junior    St. Teresa    2:11.69    3 

4         Kaiser, Obadiah    Sophomore    Shelbyville    2:19.87    2 

5         McClure, Chase    Sophomore    Sullivan    2:20.11    1 

6         Jones, Jacquand    Sophomore    St. Teresa    2:26.70    - 

         Chappel, Colin    Sophomore    Sullivan    NT    - 

              

  

  
Boys 200m Dash (M) - 200m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    4         Minnis, Trentin    Junior    Shelbyville    25.76    2 

2    7         Villalobos, Ryan    Freshman    Sullivan    27.01    - 

3    12         Winings, Devon    Freshman    Sullivan    28.13    - 

4    13         Walker, Kahlil    Freshman    Sullivan    28.62    - 

5    14         Keller, Alec    Freshman    Sullivan    28.70    - 

6    15         Peteroccelli, Brandon    Sophomore    Central A & M    29.75    - 

7    16         Stutzman, Aaron    Freshman    Sullivan    34.47    - 

8             Koehler, Tanner    Freshman    Shelbyville    NT    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    5         Cook, Denim    Freshman    St. Teresa    26.43    1 

2    6         Bridges, Brycen    Junior    St. Teresa    26.52    - 

3    8         Jennings, Bo    Senior    Central A & M    27.06    - 

4    9         Clark, Drake    Freshman    Shelbyville    27.27    - 

5    10         West, Canon    Sophomore    Sullivan    27.60    - 

6    11         Anderson, Logan    Freshman    Sullivan    27.62    - 

7             Villalobos, Caleb    Senior    Sullivan    NT    - 

8             Chapman, Justice    Freshman    St. Teresa    NT    - 

                

 

3: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Oladipupo, Kolapo    Senior    St. Teresa    24.44    6 



2    2         Nuzzo, Jadon    Senior    Sullivan    25.13    4 

3    3         Patton, Brady    Sophomore    Central A & M    25.27    3 

4             Johnson, Karson    Sophomore    Shelbyville    NT    - 

5             Bernard, Corentin    Senior    Sullivan    NT    - 

6             Dyer, Cullen    Senior    Sullivan    NT    - 

7             Burcham, Leighton    Senior    Sullivan    NT    - 

8             Kremer, Quinlan    Sophomore    St. Teresa    NT    - 

                

  

  
Boys Shot Put (M) - Shot Put 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Velchek, Nik    Senior    St. Teresa    43'  7.5"    6 

2         Wooters, Harrison    Senior    Shelbyville    39'  3"    4 

3         Helmuth, Justin    Sophomore    Sullivan    34'  11.5"    3 

4         Mathias, Jon    Senior    Sullivan    33'  6"    2 

5         Chapman, Justice    Freshman    St. Teresa    32'  7"    1 

6         McElroy, Lucas    Senior    Central A & M    31'  0"    - 

7         McIntosh, Jacob    Sophomore    Sullivan    30'  10.5"    - 

8         Cook, Denim    Freshman    St. Teresa    29'  5"    - 

9         Troxell, Jayden    Freshman    Sullivan    26'  8.5"    - 

         Mose, Grant    Junior    Shelbyville    ND    - 

              

  

  
Girls 4 x 400m Relay Division 12 (W) - 4 x 400m Relay 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Team    Time    Score 

 

   St. Teresa   NT   - 

1   Sullivan   4:32.39   6 

2   Shelbyville   4:44.52   4 

3   Central A & M   5:11.96   2 

        

  

  
Girls 400m Dash (W) - 400m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    6         Koons, Ryleigh    Sophomore    Central A & M    1:12.17    - 

2    9         Davis, Gracie    Sophomore    Shelbyville    1:22.37    - 

3    10         Turner, Trinity    Sophomore    Shelbyville    1:23.01    - 



                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Miller, Esther    Senior    Sullivan    1:03.34    6 

2    2         Drury, Natalie    Senior    Sullivan    1:06.04    4 

3    3         Congenie, Emma    Freshman    Shelbyville    1:09.33    3 

4    4         Bowyer, Elizabeth    Senior    Shelbyville    1:10.02    2 

5    5         McNamara, Sydney    Junior    St. Teresa    1:11.74    1 

6    7         Mitsdarffer, Rainey    Freshman    Central A & M    1:12.59    - 

7    8         Durbin, Makenna    Freshman    Shelbyville    1:13.01    - 

                

  

  
Girls Discus Throw (W) - Discus Throw 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         DeJaynes, Noelle    Senior    St. Teresa    112'  0"    6 

2         Durbin, Olivia    Junior    Shelbyville    100'  3"    4 

3         Delaney, Marie    Junior    St. Teresa    92'  0"    3 

4         Beck, Emma    Sophomore    Central A & M    82'  9.5"    2 

5         Longwell, Kayley    Sophomore    Shelbyville    81'  3.5"    1 

6         Durbin, Maygan    Junior    Central A & M    80'  11"    - 

7         Elzy, Ally    Senior    Sullivan    80'  9"    - 

8         Binnion, Jersey    Freshman    Shelbyville    78'  0"    - 

9         Fox, Stacia    Sophomore    Shelbyville    67'  5.5"    - 

10         Corkill, Meena    Junior    Sullivan    64'  6.5"    - 

11         Bolin, Alaya    Senior    Sullivan    61'  0"    - 

12         Durbin, Camryn    Freshman    Shelbyville    59'  4.5"    - 

         Orris, Taylor    Sophomore    Sullivan    ND    - 

              

  

  
Boys 1600m Run (M) - 1,600m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Stewart, Boston    Senior    St. Teresa    4:52.76    6 

2         Ohl, Tyler    Junior    St. Teresa    5:02.02    4 

3         Miller, Will    Sophomore    Shelbyville    5:07.74    3 

4         Rohdemann, Cody    Junior    Shelbyville    5:10.12    2 

5         Brown, Lucas    Senior    Shelbyville    5:11.28    1 

6         McClain, Will    Freshman    Shelbyville    5:11.51    - 

7         Plank, Ian    Sophomore    Sullivan    5:13.90    - 

8         Escobedo, Brandon    Sophomore    Central A & M    5:20.04    - 



9         Hood, Zach    Sophomore    Shelbyville    5:31.13    - 

10         Bates, Noah    Sophomore    Sullivan    5:31.39    - 

11         Jones, Jacquand    Sophomore    St. Teresa    5:40.54    - 

12         McElroy, Lucas    Senior    Central A & M    5:41.32    - 

13         Addison, Parker    Sophomore    Sullivan    6:12.21    - 

         Stewart, Jackson    Senior    St. Teresa    NT    - 

              

  

  
Girls Shot Put (W) - Shot Put 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         DeJaynes, Noelle    Senior    St. Teresa    38'  4.5"    6 

2         Bolin, Alaya    Senior    Sullivan    33'  5.5"    4 

3         Durbin, Olivia    Junior    Shelbyville    31'  11"    3 

4         Delaney, Marie    Junior    St. Teresa    30'  8"    2 

5         Durbin, Maygan    Junior    Central A & M    29'  0.5"    1 

6         Fox, Stacia    Sophomore    Shelbyville    29'  0"    - 

7         Binnion, Jersey    Freshman    Shelbyville    27'  0"    - 

8         Elzy, Ally    Senior    Sullivan    24'  5.5"    - 

9         Beck, Emma    Sophomore    Central A & M    24'  0"    - 

10         Durbin, Camryn    Freshman    Shelbyville    23'  6.5"    - 

11         Longwell, Kayley    Sophomore    Shelbyville    21'  11.5"    - 

12         Corkill, Meena    Junior    Sullivan    21'  10"    - 

         Orris, Taylor    Sophomore    Sullivan    ND    - 

              

  

  
Girls 4 x 800m Relay Division 12 (W) - 4 x 800m Relay 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Team    Time    Score 

 

1   Shelbyville   10:42.24   6 

2   St. Teresa   11:12.81   4 

        

  

  
Girls 800m Run (W) - 800m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Kite, Katherine    Junior    Sullivan    2:43.22    6 

2         Shupenus, Mary    Senior    St. Teresa    2:52.13    4 

3         Dunscomb, Megan    Freshman    St. Teresa    2:54.52    3 

4         Tynan, Ella    Freshman    Shelbyville    3:06.36    2 



         Spain, Gabrielle    Freshman    Shelbyville    NT    - 

         Mitchell, Ailey    Junior    Shelbyville    NT    - 

         Throneburg, Rachel    Sophomore    Shelbyville    NT    - 

         Williamson, Jessica    Junior    Sullivan    NT    - 

              

  

  
Boys Pole Vault (M) - Pole Vault 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Nuzzo, Jadon    Senior    Sullivan    14'  6"    6 

2         Beyers, Max    Freshman    Shelbyville    11'  0"    4 

3         Bushue, Ben    Freshman    Sullivan    9'  6"    3 

4         Johnson, Karson    Sophomore    Shelbyville    8'  6"    2 

         Koehler, Tanner    Freshman    Shelbyville    NH    - 

              

  

  
Girls 4 x 200m Relay Division 12 (W) - 4 x 200m Relay 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Team    Time    Score 

 

1   Shelbyville   2:02.07   6 

2   St. Teresa   2:02.60   4 

3   Central A & M   2:03.95   2 

4   Sullivan   2:05.70   - 

        

  

  
Boys 100m Dash (M) - 100m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    15         Villalobos, Ryan    Freshman    Sullivan    12.80    - 

2    19         Peteroccelli, Brandon    Sophomore    Central A & M    14.10    - 

3    23         Seifert, Owen    Senior    Central A & M    15.59    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    12         Wallace, Dillon    Junior    Sullivan    12.67    - 

2    14         McIntosh, Jacob    Sophomore    Sullivan    12.76    - 



3    17         Corzine, Noah    Freshman    Central A & M    13.34    - 

4    18         West, Canon    Sophomore    Sullivan    13.52    - 

5    20         Ray, Darien    Sophomore    Sullivan    14.21    - 

6    21         Freese, Dakota    Freshman    Sullivan    14.22    - 

7    22         Conlin, Zeke    Freshman    Central A & M    14.89    - 

8             Dilley, Justin    Freshman    Central A & M    NT    - 

                

 

3: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    3         Patton, Brady    Sophomore    Central A & M    11.81    3 

2    4         Lockart, Carson    Freshman    Shelbyville    11.82    2 

3    5         Burcham, Leighton    Senior    Sullivan    11.94    1 

4    9         Browne, Cooper    Sophomore    Sullivan    12.35    - 

5    13         Rund, Joseph    Sophomore    Central A & M    12.73    - 

6    16         Dyer, Cullen    Senior    Sullivan    12.93    - 

7             Mills, James    Freshman    Shelbyville    NT    - 

8             Bernard, Corentin    Senior    Sullivan    NT    - 

                

 

4: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Oladipupo, Kolapo    Senior    St. Teresa    11.26    6 

2    2         Evelti, Massimo    Senior    St. Teresa    11.51    4 

3    6         Justice, Chance    Sophomore    St. Teresa    12.00    - 

4    7         Kremer, Quinlan    Sophomore    St. Teresa    12.06    - 

5    8         Chapman, Justice    Freshman    St. Teresa    12.22    - 

6    10         Cook, Denim    Freshman    St. Teresa    12.42    - 

7    11         Bridges, Brycen    Junior    St. Teresa    12.45    - 

8             Wright, Jacardia    Senior    St. Teresa    NT    - 

                

  

  
Girls 100m Dash (W) - 100m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    8         Chiligiris, Mia    Senior    St. Teresa    14.70    - 

2             Parkhill, Nicole    Junior    Shelbyville    NT    - 

3             Orris, Taylor    Sophomore    Sullivan    NT    - 

                

 

2: 

 



Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    7         Billups, Victoria    Sophomore    Central A & M    14.62    - 

2    9         Vidmar, Abby    Sophomore    Central A & M    14.94    - 

3    10         Nichols, Mallory    Sophomore    Sullivan    15.46    - 

4    11         Hunsaker, Madison    Freshman    Central A & M    15.51    - 

5    12         Elzy, Ally    Senior    Sullivan    15.98    - 

6    13         Williamson, Sydney    Freshman    Sullivan    15.99    - 

7    14         Bennett, Ashlyn    Junior    Sullivan    16.00    - 

8    15         Longwell, Kayley    Sophomore    Shelbyville    16.13    - 

                

 

3: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Miller, Esther    Senior    Sullivan    13.44    6 

2    2         Gillespey, Vanessa    Junior    St. Teresa    13.70    4 

3    3         Merrifield, Kinsey    Senior    Central A & M    13.84    3 

4    4         Dielpholz, Gwen    Junior    Sullivan    14.25    2 

5    5         Williams, Lauren    Sophomore    Shelbyville    14.52    1 

6    6         Marty, Kyleigh    Junior    Shelbyville    14.58    - 

7             Martin, Kat    Sophomore    Shelbyville    NT    - 

8             Snow, Kenzie    Junior    St. Teresa    NT    - 

                

  

  
Boys 4 x 200m Relay Division 13 (M) - 4 x 200m Relay 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Team    Time    Score 

 

1   St. Teresa   1:40.69   6 

2   Sullivan   1:43.73   4 

3   Shelbyville   1:45.19   2 

4   Central A & M   1:54.25   - 

        

  

  
Boys Triple Jump (M) - Triple Jump 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Miller, Colton    Junior    Shelbyville    37'  3.5"    6 

2         Burcham, Leighton    Senior    Sullivan    36'  8.5"    4 

3         Boatman, Jay    Senior    St. Teresa    36'  8"    3 

4         Browne, Cooper    Sophomore    Sullivan    35'  3"    2 

              

  



  
Boys 4 x 100m Relay Division 13 (M) - 4 x 100m Relay 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Team    Time    Score 

 

   St. Teresa   NT   - 

   St. Teresa   NT   - 

1   Shelbyville   47.52   6 

2   Central A & M   48.96   4 

3   Sullivan   50.01   2 

        

  

  
Girls Pole Vault (W) - Pole Vault 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Spain, Gabrielle    Freshman    Shelbyville    9'  1"    6 

2         Beyers, Carson    Junior    Shelbyville    9'  0"    4 

3         Thompson, Sophia    Senior    St. Teresa    8'  6"    3 

4         Whitney, Julia    Junior    St. Teresa    8'  0"    2 

         Mendenall, Macy    Junior    St. Teresa    NH    - 

         Chiligiris, Mia    Senior    St. Teresa    NH    - 

              

  

  
Girls Long Jump (W) - Long Jump 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Ray, Zoe    Senior    Sullivan    14'  0"    6 

2         Fleener, Keelie    Sophomore    Sullivan    13'  6.5"    4 

3         Martin, Kat    Sophomore    Shelbyville    13'  4.5"    3 

4         Null, Lilly    Freshman    Sullivan    13'  4"    2 

5         Williamson, Sydney    Freshman    Sullivan    12'  8"    1 

6         Williams, Lauren    Sophomore    Shelbyville    12'  5"    - 

7         Durbin, Makenna    Freshman    Shelbyville    11'  9.5"    - 

8         Schutt, Brook    Freshman    Shelbyville    11'  9"    - 

9         Mitsdarffer, Rainey    Freshman    Central A & M    10'  9"    - 

10         Hunsaker, Madison    Freshman    Central A & M    9'  8"    - 

              

  

  
Boys Long Jump (M) - Long Jump 

 

Finals: 

 



Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Burcham, Leighton    Senior    Sullivan    19'  5"    6 

2         Evelti, Massimo    Senior    St. Teresa    19'  4"    4 

3         McRill, Terence    Sophomore    Sullivan    18'  2"    3 

4         Boatman, Jay    Senior    St. Teresa    17'  3"    2 

5         Miller, Colton    Junior    Shelbyville    16'  9"    1 

6         Mills, James    Freshman    Shelbyville    15'  9.5"    - 

7         Villalobos, Caleb    Senior    Sullivan    15'  9"    - 

8         Rund, Joseph    Sophomore    Central A & M    15'  8"    - 

9         Hinton, Michael    Sophomore    Shelbyville    14'  6.5"    - 

10         Clark, Drake    Freshman    Shelbyville    14'  6"    - 

11         Freese, Dakota    Freshman    Sullivan    14'  1"    - 

         Wright, Jacardia    Senior    St. Teresa    ND    - 

         Oladipupo, Kolapo    Senior    St. Teresa    ND    - 

              

  

  
Boys 4 x 400m Relay Division 13 (M) - 4 x 400m Relay 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Team    Time    Score 

 

1   Shelbyville   3:47.74   6 

2   Sullivan   4:08.18   4 

        

  

  
Boys 110m Hurdles (M) - 110m Hurdles 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Goss, Brodie    Senior    Sullivan    17.02    6 

2         Hoadley, Dalton    Sophomore    Shelbyville    17.41    4 

3         Paradee, James    Freshman    Central A & M    18.70    3 

4         Rice, Ethan    Freshman    Shelbyville    19.01    2 

5         Woods, Caleb    Freshman    Central A & M    20.10    1 

6         Finfrock, Zane    Sophomore    Sullivan    20.57    - 

         Collins, Nick    Sophomore    Central A & M    NT    - 

              

  

  
Boys High Jump (M) - High Jump 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Minnis, Trentin    Junior    Shelbyville    5'  8"    4 



1         Boatman, Jay    Senior    St. Teresa    5'  8"    6 

3         Collins, Nick    Sophomore    Central A & M    5'  6"    3 

3         Paradee, James    Freshman    Central A & M    5'  6"    2 

5         Miller, Colton    Junior    Shelbyville    5'  4"    1 

6         Villalobos, Ryan    Freshman    Sullivan    5'  3"    - 

7         Woods, Caleb    Freshman    Central A & M    5'  2"    - 

8         Walker, Kahlil    Freshman    Sullivan    5'  0"    - 

8         Winings, Devon    Freshman    Sullivan    5'  0"    - 

         Hinton, Michael    Sophomore    Shelbyville    NH    - 

              

  

  
Boys Discus Throw (M) - Discus Throw 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Wooters, Harrison    Senior    Shelbyville    104'  0"    6 

2         Mathias, Jon    Senior    Sullivan    87'  9"    4 

3         Miller, Cameron    Junior    Central A & M    80'  9"    3 

4         Helmuth, Justin    Sophomore    Sullivan    72'  8"    2 

5         Seifert, Owen    Senior    Central A & M    64'  6"    1 

6         Troxell, Jayden    Freshman    Sullivan    58'  11.5"    - 

7         Stutzman, Aaron    Freshman    Sullivan    58'  8"    - 

         Mose, Grant    Junior    Shelbyville    ND    - 

              

  

  
 

 


